

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14401 OF 2025

Shankar Tulshiram Naik & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Abhay S Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate, with Saurabh Mittal & Rushikesh Bhagat, i/b Mansi Jain, for the Petitioners.
Ms RA Sanlunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.11.18
11:14:10 +0530

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 17TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Salunkhe, learned AGP appearing for the Respondent-State, list the matter again on 24th November 2025, so as to enable her to obtain instructions and appraise this Court whether any notice was issued by the authority to the affected parties before carrying out survey and publishing the impugned maps.

2. Copy of the Writ Petition be furnished to the learned AGP.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)