

Sneha Chavan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14401 OF 2025

Shankar Tulshiram Naik And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through Govt Pleader And ...Respondents
Ors

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.25
14:52:20 +0530

Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar, a/w Rushikesh Bhagat, Mr. Hamid
Ansari, Saurabh Mittal i/b Mansi Jain, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Reena Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED: 24th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 01.12.2025, so as to obtain further instructions from the concerned Sub-Divisional Officer in terms of order dated 17.11.2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)