

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14401 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.03.18
17:47:04 +0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Shankar Tulsiram Naik and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Rushikesh Bhagat a/w Mr.Saurabh Mittal and Mr.Hamid Ansari
i/b. Ms.Mansi Jain, Advocates for Petitioners.

Mr.K.S.Thorat,'B' Panel a/w Smt.R.K.Salunkhe, AGP, for Respondents-
State.

Mr.Ravikant Purohit i/b. Mr.Ranjit D. Shinde, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. According to learned counsel for Respondent Nos.6 and 7, the issue pertains to land acquisition proceedings and hence, needs to be heard by the Co-ordinate Bench.
2. Office to verify and list before the appropriate bench.
3. Remove from the Board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)