

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14401 OF 2025

Shankar Tulshiram Naik And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt Pleader And..RESPONDENT
Ors

None for Petitioner

Mr. Abheek Nelwani i/b Mr. Ranjit D. Shinde Advocates for
Respondent No. 6 and 7

Mrs. R. M. Shinde AGP for Respondent - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)